03
The heINe F.O. LaryNgOscOpe raNge wITh The pLus
LeD and XhL Xenon halogen technology
The HEINE Classic+® F.O. Laryngoscope range combines HEINE HiLite® fiber optic
bundles with the latest HEINE LED and XHL Xenon Halogen Technology for HEINE F.O.
Laryngoscope Handles to provide an excellent system.
With this innovative illumination technology HEINE F.O. Laryngoscopes are now further
ahead of conventional F.O. blades and handles than ever.

below).
HEINE Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handles with LED illumination
Ordering Information
 standard F.O. LeD
 Laryngoscope handle
2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
standard F.O. LeD handle,
complete [ 01 ]
F-008.22.860 F-008.22.863 F-008.22.891
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ] F-008.22.890 F-008.22.890 F-008.22.890*
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] [ 05 ] F-001.22.861 F-002.22.867 F-002.22.887*
rechargeable battery [ 06 ] [ 07 ] – X-002.99.382 X-007.99.383
Handle shell [ 08 ] F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824
NT 300 charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
* not compatible with XP Handle shell.
 : rechargeable handle with charge status display in the bottom insert.
  Charge Status:

below).
HEINE Standard F.O. Laryng. Handle with Halogen illumination
Ordering Information
 standard F.O. Larynoscope
 handle
2.5 V
3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
standard F.O.  handle, compl. [ 01 ]  F-001.22.860 F-002.22.863 F-007.22.885
Battery insert without bottom cap [ 02 ] F-001.22.859 F-002.22.859 F-002.22.859
Bottom cap [ 03 ] [ 04 ] [ 05 ] F-001.22.861 F-002.22.867 F-002.22.887*
rechargeable battery [ 06 ] [ 07 ] – X-002.99.382 X-007.99.383
Handle shell [ 08 ] F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824 F-000.22.824
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495
* not compatible with XP Handle shell.
 : rechargeable handle with charge status display in the bottom insert.
  Charge Status:
  100 – 67 % 66 – 34 % 33 – 1 %
                           Function:                           Function:                           Function:Ready-to-useReady-to-useReady-to-use                           Function:Ready-to-use                           Function:Ready-to-use                           Function:Ready-to-use                           Function:
[ 084 ] 03
 [ 01 ] [ 02 ]  [ 03 ]
[ 01 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ] [ 04 ]
[ 03 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ] [ 03 ] [ 04 ]
[ 01 ] [ 02 ]
LAryNgOSCOPES
laryngoscope handle and charger
HEINE F.O. Laryngoscope Handles with XHL illumination
In addition to the top-selling Standard F.O. Laryngoscope Handle HEINE offers
further versions of halogen illuminated laryngoscope handles to suit the needs of all
 customers and to match the versatile HEINE laryngoscope blade program.
All handles listed below are also available with rechargeable batteries, except for the
SANALON (F.O. SP) Laryngoscope Handle.
 small F.O.
 Laryngoscope handle
2.5 V 3.5 V
NiMH
small F.O. handle, complete [ 01 ] F-001.22.800 F-002.22.806
Battery insert with bottom cap [ 02 ] F-001.22.802 F-002.22.802
rechargeable battery [ 03 ] – X-002.99.106
Handle shell [ 04 ] F-000.22.804 F-000.22.804
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger only (without handle / without adaptor) – X-002.99.495
Two adaptor sets for NT 300 – X-000.99.086
 short F.O. Laryngoscope handle 2.5 V 3.5 V
NiMH
short F.O. handle, complete [ 01 ] F-001.22.812 F-002.22.414
rechargeable Battery [ 02 ] – X-002.99.393
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495
The Fiber Optic angled handle can be fitted with any HEINE Fiber Optic blade. The
angle of the blade to the handle gives a significantly better view for intubation e.g. in
cases of  injury to the neck. One F.O. angled handle for all F.O. blades (except FlexTip).
 F.O. angled handle 2.5 V 3.5 V
NiMH
     3.5 V
F.O. angled handle, complete [ 01 ] F-001.22.941 F-002.22.942 F-007.22.945
Bottom cap [ 02 ] [ 03 ] X-000.99.119 X-002.99.412
rechargeable Battery [ 04 ] – X-002.99.382
Spare bulb X-001.88.035 X-002.88.044 X-002.88.044
NT 300 charger only (without handle) – X-002.99.495 X-002.99.495